

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

**FRIDAY, THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE**

:PRESENT:

**THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE T.MADHAVI DEVI
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3765 OF 2025**

Between:

Syed Naseen, W/o. Syed Meera.

Petitioner/Petitioner /Appellant /Defendant

AND

Kummarikuntla Mutyavathi, W/o. Ravi Kumar, aged about 35 years, Occ.
Housewife, R/o. H. No.9-2-150, Old Club Road, Khammam City and District.

Respondent/Respondent /Respondent /Plaintiff

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through her Advocate Sri SUBBA RAO VADREVVU presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the Order passed in I.A. No.03 of 2025 in A.S. No.28 of 2024, dated 10.06.2025 passed by the learned Family judge Court - Cum - IV Additional District Judge, at Khammam.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri SUBBA RAO VADREVVU Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondent herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Kummarikuntla Mutyavathi, W/o. Ravi Kumar, aged about 35 years, Occ.
Housewife, R/o. H. No.9-2-150, Old Club Road, Khammam City and District.

are directed to show cause on or before **07-11-2025** to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

**The Court made the following:
ORDER**

Notice before admission.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out notice to respondent as well as on the learned counsel representing the respondent in the trial Court.

List on 07.11.2025.

SD/- K. BHAVANI SWAMY
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Kummarikuntla Mutyavathi, W/o. Ravi Kumar, aged about 35 years, Occ. Housewife, R/o. H. No.9-2-150, Old Club Road, Khammam City and District. (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to SRI. SUBBA RAO VADREVU Advocate [OPUC] ✓
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

TMD, J

DATED:17/10/2025

LIST ON 07.11.2025.



NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.3765 of 2025